19.04.2026
Earth clamp, weld-on part 6111
M12
40
35
20
Material
Fe black

30 30
40 40
Type Key-bolt form
Re Rectangular
Tr Trapezium
Hk Semicircle
Hm Crescent
Wa Shield
Kr Cross
De Triangle
ZY Lock
Note
When ordering please state key-bolt
form, or if with lock. Delivered complete
with key.
Associated parts
Cross arm on mast  6437 onw
Dependency
If the earthing rod is locked, the keys are
free. The earthing rod is free, if the keys
are locked.
Other dependencies on request.
Drawing number
474.00149, .00524
Ordering information
without electrical push contact, for
earthing rod ø 30 mm, with a key-bolts
"Cross" and "Lock"
6432.4.30.Cr.ZY Earthing rod lock with
2 key-bolts
19.04.2026
Key-Bolt for earthing rod locks 6433
ø22.8
L
De Hk Hm Kr
Re St Tr Wa
Type L
(mm)
Used for
1 24 6431
2 35 6432.1
Type Key-bolt form
Re Rectangular
Tr Trapezium
Hk Semicircle
Hm Crescent
Wa Shield
Kr Cross
De Triangle
Note
Key 7232
Drawing number
585.00030
Ordering information
for article 6431, Semicircle
6433.1.Hk Key-bolt for earthing rod
lock
Key holder box mechanical, multiplication type 6435
Type Key
relation
L
(mm)
02 1:2 230
03 1:3 265
04 1:4 300
05 1:5 335
06 1:6 370
Note
Fastening according to local conditions.
Other key relations and individual
solutions on request.
Key system SEA
Not suitable for unprotected
outdoor applications.
Drawing number
474.00105-1 - .00105-5
Ordering information
Key relation 1:3, Systeme SEA
6435.03.S Key holder box mechanical,
multiplication type
19.04.2026
Key holder box mechanical, multiplication type 6436
Type Key
relation
L
(mm)
01 1:1 195
02 1:2 230
03 1:3 265
04 1:4 300
Note
Fastening according to local conditions.
Other key relations and individual
solutions on request.
Key system SEA
Not suitable for unprotected
outdoor applications.
Drawing number
474.00104, .00104-1 - .00104-3
Ordering information
Key relation 1:3, Systeme SEA
6436.03.S Key holder box mechanical,
multiplication type with inserts
Cross arm for fastening earthing rod lock on mast 6437
Pole range
Section HEB 160 / 180-240 / 260
Fasteners
Supplied complete with bolt and
U-bolts.
Drawing number
474.00250 - .00252
Ordering information
on HEB 180
6437.18 Cross arm for fastening earthing
rod lock on mast
Cross arm for fastening earthing rod lock on mast, offset 6438
Pole range
Section HEB 160 / 180-240 / 260
Fasteners
Supplied complete with bolts and
U-bolts.
Drawing number
474.00119-1, .00414, .00415
Ordering information
on HEB 180
6438.18 Cross arm for fastening earthing
rod lock on mast, offset
19.04.2026
Suspension arrangement for section-free earthing 6441
Mast range
HEB profiles 160-260
Type kV L
(mm)
1 1.5 350
2 15.0 500
Note
Earthing rod  $$productHref$6411$6411$$  onw
Protective tube  6422
Fasteners
Supplied complete with U-bolts.
Drawing number
474.00258, .00259
Ordering information
Type 1 on HEB 240
6441.1.24 Suspension arrangement for
section-free earthing
Suspension set for earthing rod 6442
Mast range
HEB profiles 160-260
Note
Earthing rod  $$productHref$6411$6411$$  onw